

## **Commonwealth Home Support Programme (CHSP)**

Fees and Charges As at 1 July 2025

Service Type	Unit	Mon-Fri Contribution Rate	Saturday Contribution Rate	Sunday Contribution Rate	Public Holiday Contribution Rate
Domestic Assistance (minimum 2 hours)	Per Hour	\$23	\$88	\$104	\$116
Personal Care (minimum 1 hour)	Per Hour	\$23	\$88	\$104	\$116
Social Support Individual (minimum 2 hours)	Per Hour	\$23	\$88	\$104	\$116
Social Support Group	Per Day	\$35			
Allied Health and Therapy Services	Per Hour	\$35			
Allied Health Assistant	Per Hour	\$27			
Allied Health Group Classes	Per Class	\$10			
Occupational Therapy Initial Consultation	Per Session	\$90			
Allied Health Diversional Therapist	Per Hour	\$10			
Centre-based Respite (Day) *not currently available	Per Day	\$35			
Cottage Respite (Overnight) *not currently available	Per Night				
Flexible Respite (In-Home) (minimum 2 hours)	Per Hour	\$23	\$88	\$104	\$116
Home Maintenance	Per Hour	\$40	N/A	N/A	N/A
Travel with Client to Activities	Per Klm	\$1.20	\$1.20	\$1.20	\$1.20

- Cancellations when a service is cancelled less than 48 hours' notice, 100% of the fee will apply
- Where a service is to be provided outside of the time parameters mentioned above, a quote will be provided
- Allied Health and Therapy Services are 1 hour minimum engagement. Services over 1 hour will be charged in increments of 15 minutes thereafter
- Rates are exclusive of GST

DACSRES-F-161 Revision: 2 Date: 09/07/2025 Page 1 of 1

UNCONTROLLED COPY WHEN PRINTED